
NEWSLETTER N0 25 14TH AUGUST 2025 
 

ALL CANTEEN ORDERS MUST BE DONE ONLINE VIA THE Qkr APP BY 9:00am 
 

CANTEEN IS OPEN MONDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY  

 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS: 
       

Breakfast Club       Every Monday morning  

Smile Squad Dental Check-ups     Wednesday 20th August  

Prep - 2 Author Visit       Friday 22nd August  

Grade 5/6 Hooptime Basketball Competition    Friday 22nd August  

Grade 1 PrimeSci! Incursion      Monday 25th August  

Grade 5 Camp       Monday 25th - Wednesday 27th August  

Grade 3/4 Hooptime Basketball Competition    Thursday 28th August  

CHANGE OF DATE - Book Character Dress-up Day  Friday 29th August   

PFA Trivia Night - 18 years+ Event     Saturday 30th August  

Helmeted Honey Eater Ambassador Excursion   Tuesday 2nd September  

Father’s Day Stall       Thursday 4th September  

Grade 3 Cranbourne Botanical Gardens Excursion  Thursday 4th September 

Pyjama Dress Up Day and Fundraiser     Thursday 9th September  

 

CONSENT AND PAYMENTS DUE: 
 

Prep - 2 Author Visit Consent & Payment    Friday 15th August  

Prep Nursing Program Forms Due     Monday 18th August  

Grade 1 PrimSci! Incursion Consent & Payment   Tuesday 19th August  
Grade 3/4 Hooptime Coaches Consent Due   Wednesday 20th August  

Helmeted Honey Eater Ambassador Consent   Monday 25th August  
Grade 3 Cranbourne Botanical Gardens Consent & P’ment  Monday 25th August  

Father’s Day Payment Due      Monday 1st September  

 

HAVE YOU CHANGED YOUR  

ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER? 
 

Please ensure you let the school office know if you have changed address or updated 

mobile phones with new numbers. This information alleviates stressful situations  

for students when they are ill and we cannot contact parents. 



 

 

 

 

  

 



 

 

 

 

  

 


